southwesterly corner of land conveyed from Anglers Corner Realty, LLC to the Grantor herein 

(Book 32435, Page 147); 

Thence, from the Point of Beginning, generally northwesterly along said easterly side of Route 302 

and a circular curve deflecting to the left, a distance of one hundred forty-one and sixty-five 

hundredths (141.65) feet to a point at the intersection of the southerly side of the former Anglers 

Road right-of-way and the said easterly side of Route 302, said curve having a radius of one 

thousand nine hundred fifty-nine and eighty-six hundredths (1959.86) feet, and a chord bearing 

North 24 degrees-23 minutes- 58 seconds West, a distance of one hundred forty-one and sixty-two 

hundredths (141.62) feet; 

Thence, North 55 degrees-22 minutes- 49 seconds East, along the said southerly side of the former 

Anglers Road right-of-way, a distance of one hundred ninety-one and thirty-three hundredths 

(191.33) feet to a point; 

Thence, North 49 degrees-40 minutes- 29 seconds East, along the said southerly side of the former 

Anglers Road right-of-way, a distance of one hundred sixty-one and eight hundredths (161.08) feet 

to a point; 

Thence, North 70 degrees-17 minutes- 47 seconds East, along the said southerly side of the former 

Anglers Road right-of-way, a distance of one hundred thirteen and eighty-four hundredths (113.84) 

feet to a point; 

Thence, North 63 degrees-33 minutes- 38 seconds East, along the said southerly side of the former 

Anglers Road right-of-way, a distance of sixty-seven and fifty-six hundredths (67.56) feet to a 

point; 

Thence, North 55 degrees-44 minutes- 28 seconds East, along the said southerly side of the former

[...]

Thence, South 32  degrees-52 minutes- 23 seconds West, along remaining land of the Grantor 

herein, a distance of thirty-six and forty-two hundredths (36.42) feet to a point; 

Thence, generally southwesterly along said remaining land of the Grantor herein and a circular 

curve deflecting to the right, a distance of two hundred thirteen and forty-eight hundredths (213.48) 

feet to a point, said curve having a radius of three hundred twenty-five and zero hundredths 

(325.00) feet, and a chord bearing South 51 degrees-41 minutes- 26 seconds West, a distance of two 

hundred nine and sixty-six hundredths (209.66) feet; 

Thence, generally southwesterly along said remaining land of the Grantor herein and a circular 

curve deflecting to the left, a distance of two hundred fifty-six and sixty-nine hundredths (256.69) 

feet to a point, said curve having a radius of three hundred twenty-five and zero hundredths 

(325.00) feet, and a chord bearing South 47 degrees-52 minutes- 54 seconds West, a distance of two 

hundred fifty and seven hundredths (250.07) feet; 

Thence, South 25  degrees-15 minutes- 19 seconds West, along remaining land of the Grantor 

herein, a distance of twenty-four and seventy-five hundredths (24.75) feet to a point;

[...]

curve deflecting to the right, a distance of ninety-five and fifty-six hundredths (95.56) feet to a 5/8-

inch rebar, capped “Buker 2397” at the northeasterly corner of land now or formerly of Anglers 

Corner Realty, LLC (Book 32436, Page 149), said curve having a radius of three hundred seventy-

five and zero hundredths (375.00) feet, and a chord bearing South 32 degrees-33 minutes- 19 

seconds West, a distance of ninety-five and three tenths (95.30) feet; 

Thence, generally southwesterly along said land now or formerly of Anglers Corner Realty, LLC 

and a circular curve deflecting to the right, a distance of sixty-six and ninety-eight hundredths 

(66.98) feet to a 5/8-inch rebar, capped “Buker 2397” at the easterly corner of said land conveyed 

from Anglers Corner Realty, LLC to the Grantor herein, said curve having a radius of three hundred 

seventy-five and zero hundredths (375.00) feet, and a chord bearing South 44 degrees-58 minutes- 

20 seconds West, and a distance of sixty-six and eighty-nine hundredths (66.89) feet; 

Thence, generally southwesterly along said land conveyed from Anglers Corner Realty, LLC to the 

Grantor herein and a circular curve deflecting to the right, a distance of eighteen and fifty-three